Issue

1. Public Safety

2. Local Arts and Culture

3. Economic Development

4. Environment

5. Education

6. Community Planning

7. Aging

8. Government

9. Technology

10. Social Services

11. Health

Title
Morning Show

Inside the City

Radio Book Club

Glacer Review

From the Public Domain

The Morning show

The Morning Show

Making Contact
Morning Show

Morning Show

Morning Show

Morning Show

Valley Edition

Citizen Lobbyist

Special broadcast

Morning Show

Morning Show

Food Sleuth

Responsive Programming

Daily reports on weather and road conditions
(Monday thru Friday) by John Robertson.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Palmer Chief

of Police Lance Ketterling about crime prevention.

Judy Gette moderates a discussion of The Boston Girl,

with her four daughters as panelists.

Joseph Davis provides a weekly update on events in the remote
community of Glacier View.

Suzie Althens of Glacier View reads selections from authors of note.
Mike Chmielewski interviews local director Grant Olson about the local
production of Chicago, the first College sponsored musical in the new
Mat-Su College Glen Massay theater.

Mike Chmielewski interviews new Palmer City
Manager Nate Wallace about the City's economic development.

Fallen Heroes 2015, a Making Contact program looking at
the thousands of social organizers who died in 2015.
ED Mollie Boyer calls in to update activities at the recycling ctr.

Mike Chmielewski interviews MatSu Borough Schools superintendent
Deena Paramo about the state of the district.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Public Works Director Tom Healy about
the City of Palmer's planning process with regard to road development..

Mike Chmielewski interviews Rachel Greenburg from MatSu
Senior Services about new programs for Seniors

Mike Chmielewski moderates a panel with local newspaper
publisher Mark Kelsey, state wide newspaper reporter Zaz
Hollander and blogger Terry Snyder discussing local politics.
Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about
local and state wide issues.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Alaska Sate House
representative Shelley Hughes about the state's fiscal crisis.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Erik Wyatt, MatSu Boro IT Director

Mike Chmielewski interviews Laurie Cary about the Role Family Promise
plays supporting homeless families.

Recorded National program with an interview of Stacia Clinton
about antibiotics and farming practices.

Date
10/1-12/12/15

10/16/2015

12/30/2015
Thursdays

Thursdays
10/20/2015

12/18/2015

12/28/2015
Monday - Friday

11/9/2015

11/6/2015

12/30/2015

Fridays

Thursdays

10/19/2015

10/21/2015

12/29/2015

12/8/2015

Time

7:05:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

12:00:00 PM

6:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM
8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

7:55:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

7:30:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

Duration

15 minutes

25 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes
30 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

Format

Callin

Live interview

Live Panel

Recorded

Recorded
Live interview

Live Interview

Recorded National

Program

Live call in

Live Interview

Live interview

Live interview

Recorded interview

Live interview

Live interview

Live Interview

Live Interview

Recorded National
program



